RESOLUTION 2015-03

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING RED LION RECREATION A NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATION

WHEREAS, the Red Lion Borough Council received a request from the Red Lion Recreation Commission, 190 S. Charles Street, Red Lion, Pennsylvania, to be recognized as a charitable organization; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation Commission, desires to be recognized as a civil/service organization as outlined in the Local Option Small Games of Chance Act, Act of 1988, P.L. 1262, No. 156, for the purpose of obtaining a Small Games of Chance license.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Red Lion Borough Council that the Recreation Commission, 190 South Charles Street, Red Lion, Pennsylvania, meets the specifications as outlined in the Local Option Small Games of Chance Act, Act of 1988, P.L. 1262, No. 156, and is hereby recognized as a charitable organization.

RESOLVED this 9th day of March, 2015, by the Red Lion Borough Council

Red Lion Borough

un BP-

President